# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Lawrence Andrew Hoffman | 04/13/2007     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | The Hoffman Group, LLC |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 201 SE Oak             |
| City:           | Portland               |
| State/Country:  | OREGON                 |
| Postal Code:    | 97214                  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11868467 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)296-2988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5033517556

Email: Paul@SiliconForestPatentGroup.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Fordenbacher
Address Line 1: 11876 NW Tyler Ct.
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOF-2.031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Fordenbacher, Reg. No. 42546

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=HOF-1\_001\_Assignments\_Inventor\_to\_THG\_signed\_4-13-07#page1.tif source=HOF-1\_001\_Assignments\_Inventor\_to\_THG\_signed\_4-13-07#page2.tif source=HOF-1\_001\_Assignments\_Inventor\_to\_THG\_signed\_4-13-07#page3.tif

PATENT 501313163 REEL: 025102 FRAME: 0994

OF \$40.00 11868467

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto The Hoffman Group LLC, a for-profit corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Oregon, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to the following (Attorney Docket Nos. refer to Silicon Forest Patent Group, 11876 NW Tyler Ct., Portland, OR 97229):

#### U.S. Patent Applications:

GAGES AND DIAL INDICATORS described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/743,826 identified as Attorney Docket No. HOF-2.016.PR filed on March 27, 2006 and 11/692,186 identified as Attorney Docket No. HOF-2.016.PR.US filed on March 27, 2007, respectively;

TRIBAR HEADLIGHT described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/807,201, identified as Attorney Docket No. HOF-2.017.PR, and filed on July 13, 2006:

MODULAR FLUID CONTAINMENT UNIT described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/743,827 identified as Attorney Docket No. HOF-2.018.PR filed on March 27, 2006 and 11/692,167 identified as Attorney Docket No. HOF-2.018.PR.US, filed on March 27, 2007, respectively;

ELECTRONIC ACCESS PANEL described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/863,568, identified as Attorney Docket No. HOF-2.019.PR and filed on October 30, 2006;

AUTOMOBILE GULL WING DOOR HINGE described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/803,666, identified as Attorney Docket No. HOF-2.020.PR, and filed on June 1, 2006;

AUTOMOBILE DOOR HINGE described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/805,565, identified as Attorney Docket No. HOF-2.021.PR, and filed on June 22, 2006;

MODULAR COLUMN DROP described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/823,629 identified as Attorney Docket No. HOF-2.023.PR filed on August 25, 2006;

MODULAR COLUMN MOUNT described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/828,382, identified as Attorney Docket No. HOF-2.024.PR, and filed on October 6, 2006:

PATENT REEL: 025102 FRAME: 0995 AUTOMOBILE PULSE FLASHER UNIT described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/863,410, identified as Attorney Docket No. HOF-2.025.PR, and filed on October 30, 2006;

FUEL PUMP RELAY MODULE described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/824,349, identified as Attorney Docket No. HOF-2.026.PR, and filed on September 1, 2006;

MULTI-AXIS DOOR HINGE described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/828,217, identified as Attorney Docket No. HOF-2.030.PR, and filed on October 4, 2006;

EXTENDABLE MULTI-AXIS DOOR HINGE described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/828,224, identified as Attorney Docket No. HOF-2.031.PR, and filed on October 5, 2006;

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all related provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

This assignment grants Assignee the right to pursue in its own name any claims for past, present, or future claims of infringement based on rights arising from patent applications, patents or other grants or applications for protection, or other proprietary rights related to the inventions and to exclusively retain any awards, settlements, or other remedies.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 025102 FRAME: 0996 that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

1. 00 1

LAWRENCE ANDREWHOFFMAN

4.18.07

DATE

PATENT

**REEL: 025102 FRAME: 0997** 

**RECORDED: 10/06/2010**